N N U BN

10

11

12
13
14
15
16

17

Commissionerate of Collegiate Education, A.P
Academic Audit of Degree Colleges

Format-I (Institutional Data)

Zone : District :

Name of the College, Website, email and Ph.No.

Name of the Principal, email & Mob.No

Name of the Vice-Principal, email & Mob. No.

Name of the IQAC Coordinator, email & Mob. No.

Year of Establishment & own land if any

Affiliating University

NAAC Grade with Cycle, Accredited Year & CGPA ( Status of

UGC Recognition 2F & 12 B)
College Working Hours( if shift system mention details of both shifts &
give reasons for shift system)

No. of Posts Sanctioned:

Course Wise & year Wise Students strength particulars ( Proforma
enclosed )

Item

Implementation of Annual Institutional Plan in CCE format
Departmental Annual Curricular Plans

Whether the above two citculated among Students?

College Activity Register 2016-17

College Calendat/College Magazine

Add-on Courses (Department-wise) completed during 2015-16

I-COLLEGE PROFILE

V.S.M. College(A), RAMACHANDRAPURAM - 533 255, E.G.Dt.

www.vsmcollege.org., vsm college66@gmail.com, vsmcollege66@yahoo.com, 08857 - 242328
Sti NSV Kiran Kumar, kiranvsmc@gmail.com 9866522999

Dr. S. Ramanjaneyulu, Principal(FAC), drsra96@gmail.com, 9441562450
1966, own land, Ac. 13.79
ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY
Re-accredited by NAAC at 'B' Grade with CGPA of 2.69

2f& 12 B
9.30 AM to 4.30 PM 12.30 to 1.30 lunch break
Regul king: . . . .
cgular Working Contract Working: Nil Guest Working: Nil

Aided: 9  Un-aided : 42

Enclosed

II-CURRICULAR ASPECTS

Impression of Academic Advisor along with

) Recommendation/Suggestions by
grade A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after

Status ( Give Details, not just

Yes/No) Observation Academic Advisors
Yes - Implemented A
Yes, Maintaining A
Circulated A
Maintaining A
Maintaining A
Certificate Courses in
1.Spoken English 2.Fashion
aochomlmy SCompuis | Kot o e vy grodnd

Skills in Sanskrit (Sanskruta
bharati collaboration)

*ok



18

19
20
21
22

23

24

25

26

27

Item

Add-on Courses (Department-wise) in 2016-17

Coverage of Syllabus (Average Percentage)
Teaching of HVPE & Foundation Courses
No. of New UG & PG Courses introduced this year:

Maintenance of Student Attendance Registers

Impression of Academic Advisor along with
grade A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after
Observation

Status ( Give Details, not just
Yes/No)

Recommendation/Suggestions by
Academic Advisors

Add-on Courses were

completed in the departments

of Mathematics-1, Physics-2,

Computer Science-1,

Commerce-1, Zoology-1,

Economics-1, Telugu-1.

Add-on Courses is ongoing | Add-on Courses atre running very

. Excellent
in well
History-1, Botany-1.
Add-on Courses Proposed in
Chemisty-1, Botany-1, Hindi-1,
Politics-1, Commerce-1.
Sanskrit (Important slokas in
Bhagavadgita)
100% A
Completed A
UuG-2 NIL NIL
Yes, Maintaining NIL Students are very good

III-TEACHING, LEARNING & EVALUATION

Teaching Diaties & Teaching Plans in Prescribed Formats

Co-Curricular Activities ( College level)

Academic Competitions ( College Level & Above)

Conduct of Internal Examinations-Unit, Half-Yearly and Prefinal

Subject wise result analysis

All the Teaching staff are maintaining
Yes, Maintaining A Teaching Dairies and Teaching Plans
QIT{‘{'PQQFH”‘T
conducting Seminars, Group
Discussion, Quiz, Guest
Lectures and Study Projects
etc.

Excellent

>

Completetions conducted in

Essay Writing & Elocutions on Memorial  cash  prizes, Individual
Independence day, NSS day achievement prizes are being given

etc., in College level

Conducted Internal
Examinatoins

Every department is A Almost all departments secured more
Maintaining result Analysis than 90%

k%



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36
37

38

39
40

41

Item

Teacher wise result analysis

Remedial Classes

Record of Evaluation of Teachers by Students

Status ( Give Details, not just
Yes/No)

Teacher wise result analysis

. A
done in department

Remedial classes are
conducting and records
maintaining for Educationally
backward students

Student feed back collecting
every month and Uploading in |A
the CCE website

IV-RESEARCH AND CONSULTANCY

Is the College a Recognized Research Centre

No. of Research Guides in the College

No. of Research Scholars working for M.Phil & Ph. D

Major/Minor/Other Research Projects

Research Papers Published in 2016-17 (International/ National )

Papers Presented in 2016-17 (International/ National/ State )

Books Published in 2016-17 ( Single Author/ Co Author)

Seminars/Workshops/ Training Programme Conducted in 2016-17
(International/ National/ State )

Record of Consultancy in 2016-17
Record of MoUs in 2016-17

Recotd of Subject/Depatrtment Related Extension Activities

No -

Some faculty members applied
for guide ship )

NIL -

One UGC Major Project
completed A
One UGC Major Project is
goingon

International -3, National -1 A

31 A
2 A
3

One seminar
submitted

proposal| B

Nil -
Nil -

V-EXTENSION ACTIVITIES

Yes, Maintaining A

Impression of Academic Advisor along with
grade A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after

Observation

Recommendation/Suggestions by
Academic Advisors

Quite Satisfactory

Quite Satisfactory

Very Good

Recommended to start Research and

Consultancy Centre

Research work is excellent

Good

Very Good
Good

It is suggested that more work shops

should be conducted

Activities of the Departments are

n



Impression of Academic Advisor along with
grade A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after
Observation

Status ( Give Details, not just
Yes/No)

Recommendation/Suggestions by

Item Academic Advisors

1. M.P. Rama Mohan Rao,

42 |Name of the NSS PO & Mobile No. 0866412577

2. M. Narayana Rao
9441143298

3. R. Srinivas, 9949131716

4.T. Srinivasa Rao 8897533212

5. Ch. Satyanarayana,
9948360331

6. P.P.R. Mohan, 9666589589

Maintaining by the NSS
Programme Officers
Maintaining by the NSS
Programme Officers

1. Lt.Cdr.Dr. K. Srinivasa Rao,
9959858999

2. Capt.M.V.V. Chowdary,
9247866833

Maintaining by the NCC
Officers

Maintaining by the NCC
Officers

43 |NSS Attendance register A Very Good

44 |NSS activity register A Very Good

45 |Name of the NCC ANO & Mobile No.

46 |NCC Attendance register A Very Good

47  |INCC activity register A Very Good

48 |Name of the Red Ribbon Club Coordinator & Mobile No. M. Narayana Rao 9010503414

Invited Lectures and
49  Red Ribbon Club Activities conducting awareness A Excellent

Dr. V. Kanchanamala

50 |Name of the Women Empowerment Cell Coordinator & Mobile No. 0505939326

Conducting Training on Candle
making and Phenyle
preparation, Guest lectures,
Summar Certificate Courses
painting, tailoring and
embroidary etc.,

51 |WEC Activities Excellent



52

53

54

55

56

Item

Name of the Eco-Club Cootdinator & Mobile No.

Eco- Club Activities

Name of the Consumer Club Coordinator & Mobile No.

Consumer Club Activities

Any other Club

Status ( Give Details, not just
Yes/No)

U.S.N. Prasad
9292004987

Plantation progrmme, Clean
and Green etc.,

M.P. Rama Mohan Rao,
9866412577

Invited Talks

1. Professional Ethics.

Fine Arts, Literary Club etc.,

Impression of Academic Advisor along with

. Recommendation/Suggestions by
grade A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after

Academic Advisors

Observation
A Excellent
A Excellent
A Excellent



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Item

Name of the Librarian & Mob.No

Access timings of the Library
Circulation of Books among Students

Availability of Previous years Question papers
Record of Visitors

Status of Library Automation

e-lessons & e-resoutces/ e-journals

Usage of Internet by students in the Library

Name of Mana Tv Coordinator & Mob.No
Status of MANA TV functioning
Whether MANA TV schedule is circulated to the students

Maintenance of MANA TV Viewers' Register

Name of the Physical Director & Mob.No

Record of Physical Education Department

Records of events conducted

Records of significant achievements in Sports & Games
Record of Cultural programmes conducted

Record of any other extra-cutricular activities conducted
Maintenance of JKC facilities & records

Record of Student trained and placed in JKC

Status ( Give Details, not just
Yes/No)

VI-LEARNING RESOURCE

B.V.V. Sagar, 94440463625

9.00 AM to 6.00 PM

Books are circulated regularly
among the students

Available
Maintaining
Fully Automated

Access is there through
INFLIBNET & DELNET

Internet available and students
are using

Not Applicable
MANA TV not installed
Not Applicable
Not Applicable

VII-Student Support Activities
S. Chandrasekhar Siva

Maintaining
Maintaining
Maintaining
Maintaining
Maintaining
Yes

Yes

Impression of Academic Advisor along with
grade A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after
Observation

Recommendation/Suggestions by
Academic Advisors

40212 Books
-11 Magazines - 22

Journals | The Library is well equipped and
digtalised and INFLIBNET is also used

k%

A Excellent

A Very Good
A Very Good
A Very Good
A Excellent

A Very Good
A Very Good
A Very Good
A Very Good
A Very Good



77

78

79

80

81

82

83
84

85

86
87
88

Item

Name of Career Guidance Cell Coordinator & Mob.No

Record of activities Career Guidance and placement cell

DRC Coordinator & Mob. No.

Implementation of DRC Action Plan

IQAC activities & maintenance of records ,(Action Plan/Minutes of
Meeting/Proof of submission of AQAR to NAAC/Activity register etc)

Record of Support by Alumni Association
Record of Grievance Redressal Cell / Anti Ragging cell

Record of Anti Ragging cell

Maintenance of drinking water

Maintenance of sanitation
Rest room for women students

Greenery

Status ( Give Details, not just
Yes/No)

Sti S.N. Ali Anasari
9985364489

Maintaining
Not Applicable

NA

Maintaining
Maintaining
Maintaining
Maintaining
VIII-Basic Amenities

Installed RO Water Plant and
being Maintained well

Maintains Regularly
Available with all facilities

Maintaining

Impression of Academic Advisor along with
grade A(Good)/B( Satisfactory)/C (poor) after

A

Observation

= = =

Recommendation/Suggestions by
Academic Advisors

Very Good

Advised to conduct DRC activities in the
College

Excellent
Excellent

Very Good
Very Good

Drinking water is superb.

Good

Good
Very Good, Medicinal plants are being



Impression of Academic Advisor along with

Status ( Give Details, not just Recommendation/Suggestions by

Item Yes/No) grade A(Good)/ B(; :Sa;if:g::y) /C (poor) after Academic Advisors
89 | Cleanliness Maintaining B Good
90 |Health Care Facility Maintaining B Good
91 |Canteen Maintaining B Good
IX-GOVERNANCE AND LEADERSHIP

92 |Staff Council Register Maintaining B Good
93  |Functioning of Committees in Administration ( Minutes of meetings) Maintaining A Very Good
94 | Awards/Achievements NIL - -

1) 3 Faculty members attended

OC,

T 2) 3 Faculty members attended

95  |Faculty development initiatives if any PDP ICT A Excellent

3) 4 Faculty members attended

HVPE

X - IT INITIATIVES

96  |e-class rooms ( Number & Usage) 2 with Latest Equipment A Excellent equipment
97  |Internet Centre 2 A Functioning well

1) 2 Laboratories ate available

. with 80 workig computer .

98 |Computer labs (No. of labs & working systems) systems, 1-Printer, A well equipped

1-LCD Projector.

XI-Best Practices

99  |Record of best/innovative practices by the institution Maintaining A Excellent
100 College Activity Register 2016-17 & Hard Copy of AQAR 2016-17 Maintaining A Excellent

('should be available with the Principal)

Signatures of Academic Advisors

Signature of the Vice-Principal

‘_j'_) T . Signatures demic Advisors

PRINCIPAL, VS M. COLLEGE (7 SRR Y 2

RAMACHANDRAPURAM-533 255, (E.G.Dt.) 1 W
Signature of the Principal [(V.V. AO) )

Note: the Format is to be filled by the Principal and submitted to the Academic Audit Team. (D”\-( Foi = Nl)l-{ A SEKH /\;)4{!:\ (.))



