Commissionerate of Collegiate Education, A.P Academic Audit of Degree Colleges Format-I (Institutional Data)

Zone: District:

		I-COLLEGE PROFILE			
1	Name of the College, Website, email and Ph.No.	V.S.M. College(A), RAMACHANDRAPURAM - 533 255, E.G.Dt. www.vsmcollege.org., vsm college66@gmail.com, vsmcollege66@yahoo.com, 08857 - 242328			
2	Name of the Principal, email & Mob.No	Sri N	Sri NSV Kiran Kumar, kiranvsmc@gmail.com 9866522999		
3	Name of the Vice-Principal, email & Mob. No.				
4	Name of the IQAC Coordinator, email & Mob. No.	Dr. S. Rama	anjaneyulu, Principal(FAC), drsra96@g	mail.com, 9441562450	
5	Year of Establishment & own land if any		1966, own land, Ac. 13.79		
6	Affiliating University		ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVER	RSITY	
7	NAAC Grade with Cycle, Accredited Year & CGPA (Status of	Re-	accredited by NAAC at 'B' Grade with	CGPA of 2.69	
8	UGC Recognition (2F & 12 B)		2f & 12 B		
9	College Working Hours(if shift system mention details of both shifts & give reasons for shift system)	9.30 AM to 4.30 PM	12.30 to 1.30 lunch break		
10	No. of Posts Sanctioned:	Regular Working: Aided : 9 Un-aided : 42	Contract Working: Nil	Guest Working: Nil	
11	Course Wise & year Wise Students strength particulars (Proforma enclosed)	Enclosed			
		II-CURRICULAR ASPECTS			
	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation		
12	Implementation of Annual Institutional Plan in CCE format	Yes - Implemented	A		
13	Departmental Annual Curricular Plans	Yes, Maintaining	A		
14	Whether the above two circulated among Students?	Circulated	A		
15	College Activity Register 2016-17	Maintaining	A		
16	College Calendar/College Magazine	Maintaining	A		
17	Add-on Courses (Department-wise) completed during 2015-16	Certificate Courses in 1.Spoken English 2.Fashion Techonology 3.Computer Skills 4. Communication Skills in Sanskrit (Sanskruta bharati collaboration)	Four courses are very good and useful to the students	Excellent	

	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	Recommendation/Suggestions by Academic Advisors
18	Add-on Courses (Department-wise) in 2016-17	Add-on Courses were completed in the departments of Mathematics-1, Physics-2, Computer Science-1, Commerce-1, Zoology-1, Economics-1, Telugu-1. Add-on Courses is ongoing in History-1, Botany-1. Add-on Courses Proposed in Chemisty-1, Botany-1, Hindi-1, Politics-1, Commerce-1. Sanskrit (Important slokas in Bhagavadgita)	Add-on Courses are running very well	Excellent
19	Coverage of Syllabus (Average Percentage)	100%	A	
20	Teaching of HVPE & Foundation Courses	Completed	A	
21	No. of New UG & PG Courses introduced this year:	UG - 2	NIL	NIL
22	Maintenance of Student Attendance Registers	Yes, Maintaining	NIL	Students are very good
	III-TEAC	CHING, LEARNING & EVALU	ATION	
23	Teaching Diaries & Teaching Plans in Prescribed Formats	Yes, Maintaining	A	All the Teaching staff are maintaining Teaching Dairies and Teaching Plans successfully
24	Co-Curricular Activities (College level)	conducting Seminars, Group Discussion, Quiz, Guest Lectures and Study Projects etc.,	A	Excellent
25	Academic Competitions (College Level & Above)	Completetions conducted in Essay Writing & Elocutions on Independence day, NSS day etc., in College level	A	Memorial cash prizes, Individual achievement prizes are being given
26	Conduct of Internal Examinations-Unit, Half-Yearly and Prefinal	Conducted Internal Examinatoins	A	
27	Subject wise result analysis	Every department is Maintaining result Analysis	A	Almost all departments secured more than 90%

	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	Recommendation/Suggestions by Academic Advisors
28	Teacher wise result analysis	Teacher wise result analysis done in department	A	Quite Satisfactory
29	Remedial Classes	Remedial classes are conducting and records maintaining for Educationally backward students	A	Quite Satisfactory
30	Record of Evaluation of Teachers by Students	Student feed back collecting every month and Uploading in the CCE website	A	Very Good
	IV-RES	EARCH AND CONSULTAN	ICY	
31	Is the College a Recognized Research Centre	No	-	Recommended to start Research and Consultancy Centre
32	No. of Research Guides in the College	Some faculty members applied for guide ship	-	
33	No. of Research Scholars working for M.Phil & Ph. D	NIL	-	
34	Major/Minor/Other Research Projects	One UGC Major Project completed One UGC Major Project is goingon		Research work is excellent
35	Research Papers Published in 2016-17 (International/ National)	International -3, National -1	A	Good
36	Papers Presented in 2016-17 (International/ National/ State)	31	A	Very Good
37	Books Published in 2016-17 (Single Author/ Co Author)	2	A	Good
38	Seminars/Workshops/ Training Programme Conducted in 2016-17 (International/ National/ State)	3 One seminar proposal submitted	В	It is suggested that more work shops should be conducted
39	Record of Consultancy in 2016-17	Nil	-	
40	Record of MoUs in 2016-17	Nil	-	
	V	EXTENSION ACTIVITIES		
41	Record of Subject/Department Related Extension Activities	Yes, Maintaining	A	Activities of the Departments are

	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	Recommendation/Suggestions by Academic Advisors
42	Name of the NSS PO & Mobile No.	1. M.P. Rama Mohan Rao, 9866412577		
		2. M. Narayana Rao 9441143298		
		3. R. Srinivas, 9949131716		
		4. T. Srinivasa Rao 8897533212		
		5. Ch. Satyanarayana, 9948360331		
		6. P.P.R. Mohan, 9666589589		
43	NSS Attendance register	Maintaining by the NSS Programme Officers	A	Very Good
44	NSS activity register	Maintaining by the NSS Programme Officers	A	Very Good
45	Name of the NCC ANO & Mobile No.	1. Lt.Cdr.Dr. K. Srinivasa Rao, 9959858999		
		2. Capt.M.V.V. Chowdary, 9247866833		
46	NCC Attendance register	Maintaining by the NCC Officers	A	Very Good
47	NCC activity register	Maintaining by the NCC Officers	A	Very Good
48	Name of the Red Ribbon Club Coordinator & Mobile No.	M. Narayana Rao 9010503414		
49	Red Ribbon Club Activities	Invited Lectures and conducting awareness	A	Excellent
50	Name of the Women Empowerment Cell Coordinator & Mobile No.	Dr. V. Kanchanamala 9505939326		
51	WEC Activities	Conducting Training on Candle making and Phenyle preparation, Guest lectures, Summar Certificate Courses painting, tailoring and embroidary etc.,	A	Excellent

	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	
52	Name of the Eco-Club Coordinator & Mobile No.	U.S.N. Prasad 9292004987		
53	Eco- Club Activities	Plantation progrmme, Clean and Green etc.,	A	Excellent
54	Name of the Consumer Club Coordinator & Mobile No.	M.P. Rama Mohan Rao, 9866412577		
55	Consumer Club Activities	Invited Talks 1. Professional Ethics.	A	Excellent
56	Any other Club	Fine Arts, Literary Club etc.,	A	Excellent

	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	Recommendation/Suggestions by Academic Advisors
	,	VI-LEARNING RESOURCE		
57	Name of the Librarian & Mob.No	B.V.V. Sagar, 94440463625		
58	Access timings of the Library	9.00 AM to 6.00 PM		
59	Circulation of Books among Students	Books are circulated regularly among the students	40212 Books Journals - 11 Magazines - 22	The Library is well equipped and digtalised and INFLIBNET is also used
60	Availability of Previous years Question papers	Available	A	Excellent
61	Record of Visitors	Maintaining	A	Very Good
62	Status of Library Automation	Fully Automated	A	Very Good
63	e-lessons & e-resources/ e-journals	Access is there through INFLIBNET & DELNET	A	Very Good
64	Usage of Internet by students in the Library	Internet available and students are using	A	Excellent
65	Name of Mana Tv Coordinator & Mob.No	Not Applicable	-	-
66	Status of MANA TV functioning	MANA TV not installed	-	-
67	Whether MANA TV schedule is circulated to the students	Not Applicable	-	-
68	Maintenance of MANA TV Viewers' Register	Not Applicable	-	-
	•	/II-Student Support Activities		
69	Name of the Physical Director & Mob.No	S. Chandrasekhar Siva		
70	Record of Physical Education Department	Maintaining	A	Very Good
71	Records of events conducted	Maintaining	A	Very Good
72	Records of significant achievements in Sports & Games	Maintaining	A	Very Good
73	Record of Cultural programmes conducted	Maintaining	A	Very Good
74	Record of any other extra-curricular activities conducted	Maintaining	A	Very Good
75	Maintenance of JKC facilities & records	Yes	-	-
76	Record of Student trained and placed in JKC	Yes	-	-

	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	Recommendation/Suggestions by Academic Advisors
77	Name of Career Guidance Cell Coordinator & Mob.No	Sri S.N. Ali Anasari 9985364489	-	-
78	Record of activities Career Guidance and placement cell	Maintaining	-	Very Good
79	DRC Coordinator & Mob. No.	Not Applicable	-	-
80	Implementation of DRC Action Plan	NA		Advised to conduct DRC activities in the College
81	IQAC activities & maintenance of records ,(Action Plan/Minutes of Meeting/Proof of submission of AQAR to NAAC/Activity register etc)	Maintaining	A	Excellent
82	Record of Support by Alumni Association	Maintaining	A	Excellent
83	Record of Grievance Redressal Cell / Anti Ragging cell	Maintaining	A	Very Good
84	Record of Anti Ragging cell	Maintaining	A	Very Good
		VIII-Basic Amenities		
85	Maintenance of drinking water	Installed RO Water Plant and being Maintained well	A	Drinking water is superb.
86	Maintenance of sanitation	Maintains Regularly	В	Good
87	Rest room for women students	Available with all facilities	В	Good
88	Greenery	Maintaining	A	Very Good, Medicinal plants are being

	Item	Status (Give Details, not just Yes/No)	Impression of Academic Advisor along with grade A(Good)/B(Satisfactory)/C (poor) after Observation	Recommendation/Suggestions by Academic Advisors
89	Cleanliness	Maintaining	В	Good
90	Health Care Facility	Maintaining	В	Good
91	Canteen	Maintaining	В	Good
	IX-GC	OVERNANCE AND LEADERS	SHIP	
92	Staff Council Register	Maintaining	В	Good
93	Functioning of Committees in Administration (Minutes of meetings)	Maintaining	A	Very Good
94	Awards/Achievements	NIL	-	-
95	Faculty development initiatives if any	 3 Faculty members attended OC, 3 Faculty members attended PDP ICT 4 Faculty members attended HVPE 	A	Excellent
		X - IT INITIATIVES		
96	e-class rooms (Number & Usage)	2 with Latest Equipment	A	Excellent equipment
97	Internet Centre	2	A	Functioning well
98	Computer labs (No. of labs & working systems)	1) 2 Laboratories are available with 80 workig computer systems, 1-Printer, 1-LCD Projector.	A	well equipped
		XI-Best Practices		
99	Record of best/innovative practices by the institution	Maintaining	A	Excellent
100	College Activity Register 2016-17 & Hard Copy of AQAR 2016-17 (should be available with the Principal)	Maintaining	A	Excellent
	PRINCIPAL, V.S.M. COLLEGE (2) RAMACHANDRAPURAM-533 255, (E.G.Dt.) Signature of the Principal		Signatures of Academic Signatures of Academic (V.V. PRABUAKARA R.	337
	Note: the Format is to be filled by the Principal and submitted to the Aca	(Dr. AKS CHANDRA SE	EKHARRAO)	